

# COMPUCOM

---

## Software Limited

IT: 14-15 EPIP, Sitapura, Jaipur –302022  
(Rajasthan) (India)  
Tel. 91-141-2770131, 5115901-02  
Fax: 91-141-2770335, 5115905  
Email: [fin@compucom.co.in](mailto:fin@compucom.co.in)  
CIN: L72200RJ1995PLC009798

No.: CSL/BSE/NSE/CSE/21-22/

Date: - 13.08.2021

1) BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.  
Email- [corp.compliance@bseindia.com](mailto:corp.compliance@bseindia.com)  
Stock Code: 532339

(BY BSE LISTING CENTRE)

2) National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,  
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051.  
Email- [cm1list@nse.co.in](mailto:cm1list@nse.co.in)  
Stock Code: COMPUSOFT

(BY NSE NEAPS)

3) The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie  
Kolkata: 700001  
West Bengal  
Email- [listing@csl-india.com](mailto:listing@csl-india.com)  
Stock Code: 13335

(BY E-MAIL)

**Sub: Submission of newspaper Notice for 27<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting to be held through video conferencing or other audio-visual means**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed copy of Newspaper Notice for 27<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting to be held through video conferencing or other audio-visual means published by the Company in Financial Express (English in all additions) and Nafa Nuksan (Hindi) Newspaper on 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2021 in compliance with the Ministry of Corporate Affairs General Circulars No. 02/2021 and 20 /2020 dated January 13, 2021 and May 05, 2020 respectively intimating that 27<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting of the Company will be held on Wednesday, September 15, 2021 at 3.30 pm 1ST through Video Conferencing / Other Audio Visual Means.

The advertisement may also be accessed on the website of the Company at [www.compucom.co.in](http://www.compucom.co.in)

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

**For Compucom Software Limited**

(Swati Jain)  
Company Secretary  
FCS: 8728

Encl: a/a

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.dskircp.com

tional trade channels like gro-  
cers and chemists remained  
buoyant in the quarter, accord-  
ing to FMCG Snapshot released  
by NielsenIQ's Retail Intelli-  
gence team.  
Indian FMCG firms were

ative actions from the govern-  
ment. The metropolitan (top  
52) cities also saw a signifi-  
cantly lesser impact in wave  
two, as compared to what was  
witnessed in the Covid-19  
wave last year."



CIN L31101MH2007PLC168823

Regd. Office : Regd. Office : 214, Empire House, Dr. D. N. Road, Ent. A. K. Nayak Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400001  
Tel Nos : 22071501-06 Fax : 22071514 Email : investorshelpdesk@weizmann.co.in Visit us at : www.karmaenergy.co

Extract of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.21

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended 30.06.21 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 31.03.21 Audited	Quarter Ended 30.06.20 Unaudited	Year Ended 31.03.21 Audited	Quarter Ended 30.06.21 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 31.03.21 Audited	Quarter Ended 30.06.20 Unaudited	Year Ended 31.03.21 Audited
	1 Total Income from Operations	651.30	241.27	580.30	2,288.23	739.73	255.00	715.61
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	(166.30)	(475.18)	(302.93)	(1,154.07)	(206.95)	(626.70)	(302.49)	(1,427.20)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	(139.38)	(541.10)	(278.88)	(1,053.30)	(180.00)	(692.29)	(281.14)	(1,327.35)
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profits/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(192.49)	(700.30)	(161.61)	(1,324.96)	(231.70)	(674.30)	(144.90)	(1,655.64)
5 Equity Share Capital	1,156.99	1,156.99	1,156.99	1,156.99	1,156.99	1,156.99	1,156.99	1,156.99
6 Earnings per Share of Rs. 10/- each [(for Continuing and Dis-continued Operations (not annualised)) Basic & Diluted	(1.20)	(4.68)	(2.41)	(9.10)	(1.56)	(5.98)	(2.43)	(11.47)

Notes :  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter Ended 30.06.21 is available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.karmaenergy.co  
2 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 12.08.21.  
3 The Company is primarily operating in the business of Generation of Power from Renewable Sources. Hence, there is only one business segment as per Ind-AS 108 - Operating Segments.  
4 As required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the review by the Statutory Auditors has been completed for the Quarter 30.06.21 and the Report has been forwarded to the stock exchanges. The Report does not contain any qualification.  
5 Previous period's figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

For KARMA ENERGY LIMITED

Sd/-  
Chetan D. Mehra  
Vice Chairman  
DIN - 00022021

Place : Mumbai  
Dated : 12.08.2021

## Ashok Leyland pares loss to ₹282 cr in Q1

FE BUREAU  
Chennai, August 12

ASHOK LEYLAND HAS narrowed its net loss to ₹282 crore in Q1FY22 against a net loss of ₹389 crore in the corresponding quarter of the last fiscal. On Thursday, the company said it has seen a 353% year-on-year increase in revenues during Q1 at ₹2,951 crore.

The Hinduja flagship major said it has witnessed strong demand for the AVTR range – the country's first modular truck platform -- and this demand was expected to further improve. In the LCV segment, the recently launched Bada Dost has been well-accepted by the customers and the company is ramping up production in line with market demand. Going forward, last-mile connectivity demand propelled by e-commerce is likely to continue supporting ICV and LCV truck volumes, it said.

Other businesses like defence, power solutions and after-market continue to contribute strongly to the top line of the company.

Vipin Sondhi, MD & CEO, Ashok Leyland, said, "The industry has seen signs of volume recovery in Q1FY22 over the same period last year, and we expect this trend to continue going forward. We have worked to improve our businesses and ensured a strong focus on reining in costs this quarter. Our digital-first approach is helping us expand our offerings and getting in newer set of customers..."

## COMPUCOM Software Limited

## COMPUCOM SOFTWARE LIMITED

IT: 14-15 EPIP, Sitapura, Jaipur- 302022 (Rajasthan) (India) • Tel. 0141-2770131 • Fax: 0141-2770335  
Email: fin@compucom.co.in • Website: www.compucom.co.in • CIN: L72200RJ1995PLC009798

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021 (Rs. In Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended June 30, 2021 Unaudited	Quarter Ended March 31, 2021 Audited	Quarter Ended June 30, 2020 Unaudited	Year Ended March 31, 2021 Audited	Quarter Ended June 30, 2021 Unaudited	Quarter Ended March 31, 2021 Audited	Quarter Ended June 30, 2020 Unaudited	Year Ended March 31, 2021 Audited
		1 Total Income from operations (net)	571.68	491.18	356.56	1,578.22	597.98	529.49	407.32
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and/or Exceptional items)	475.19	226.69	46.32	357.07	414.02	207.69	18.19	262.58	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	475.19	226.69	46.32	357.07	414.02	207.69	18.19	262.58	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	360.03	159.27	32.66	255.31	299.12	141.15	4.82	162.51	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	357.11	148.81	32.25	243.63	296.69	133.24	4.22	152.80	
6 Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)	1582.50	1582.50	1582.50	1582.50	1582.50	1582.50	1582.50	1582.50	
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)				11,003.84				11,105.90	
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)									
1. Basic :	0.46	0.20	0.04	0.32	0.40	0.19	0.02	0.25	
2. Diluted :	0.46	0.20	0.04	0.32	0.40	0.19	0.02	0.25	

Notes : (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites and company's website: Company's website : www.compucom.co.in, BSE Limited : www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange of India Limited : www.nseindia.com (2) The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on August 12, 2021. (3) In accordance with the requirements under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have performed a limited review of the financial results of Compucom Software Limited for the quarter ended June 30, 2021. There are no qualifications in the limited review report issued for the said period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Compucom Software Limited

Surendra Kumar Surana  
Managing Director (DIN: 00340866)

Place : Jaipur  
Date : August 12, 2021

## SAP India, Microsoft launch programme to empower women in AI, cloud

SAP INDIA AND Microsoft on Thursday announced the launch of a joint skilling programme 'TechSaksham' for empowering young women students from underserved communities to build careers in technology.

Through the joint initiative, SAP India and Microsoft aims to skill 62,000 women students in areas like artificial intelligence, cloud computing, web design and digital marketing.

The programme will work in collaboration with the AICTE Training and Learning Academy-ATAL and state collegiate education departments to support the professional development of faculty at participating institutes, a statement said.

—PTI

# रिटेल सेक्टर शीर्ष लक्ष्य रहा

## 73% भारतीय कंपनियों को कन्ज्यूमर डेटा ब्रीच का खतरा

बेंगलुरु/एजेंसी। भारत में लगभग 73 प्रतिशत संगठनों या कंपनियों को अगले 12 महीनों में डेटा उल्लंघन का अनुभव होने की उम्मीद है, जो अगले 12 महीनों में ग्राहकों के डेटा को प्रभावित करेगा। एक नई रिपोर्ट में यह अंदेशा जताया गया है। वैश्विक साइबर सुरक्षा लीडर ट्रेड माइक्रो के अनुसार भारतीय संगठनों ने एक हमले के शीर्ष तीन नकारात्मक परिणामों को खोए हुए आईपी, महत्वपूर्ण बुनियादी ढांचे की क्षति, ध्वजवहन और बाहरी सलाहकारों एवं विशेषज्ञों के नुकसान के रूप में स्थान दिया है। ट्रेड माइक्रो के कंट्री मैनेजर ने कहा कि एक बार फिर हमने परिचालन और बुनियादी ढांचे के जोखिम से लेकर डेटा सुरक्षा, खतरे की गतिविधि और मानव-आकार की चुनौतियों तक सीआईएसओ को रात में जगाए रखने के लिए बहुत कुछ पाया है। सर्वेक्षण में शामिल लोगों में से लगभग 57 प्रतिशत भारतीय संगठनों ने कहा है कि इस बात की बहुत अधिक संभावना है कि अगले 12 महीनों में उन

पर गंभीर साइबर हमले होंगे। जबकि नेटवर्कसिस्टम में चुसपैठ से संबंधित 34 प्रतिशत को 7 से अधिक साइबर हमलों का सामना किए जाने की बात कही गई है। वहीं 20 प्रतिशत ने संपत्ति के 7 से अधिक उल्लंघनों का सामना किए जाने की पुष्टि हुई है। उत्तरदाताओं में से 30 प्रतिशत ने कहा कि उन्हें पिछले एक साल में ग्राहक डेटा के 7 से अधिक उल्लंघनों का सामना करना पड़ा है। रिपोर्ट में यह भी कहा गया है कि भारत में हाइलाइट किए गए शीर्ष साइबर खतरों में रैंसमवेयर, वाटरिंग होल अटैक, बॉटनेट, दुर्भावनापूर्ण अंदरूनी सूत्र और उन्नत लगातार खतरे शामिल रहे हैं। साइबर जोखिम को कम करने के लिए, संगठनों को बुनियादी बातों पर वापस जाकर, सबसे अधिक जोखिम वाले महत्वपूर्ण डेटा की पहचान करके, उन खतरों पर ध्यान केंद्रित करना चाहिए, जो उनके व्यवसाय के लिए सबसे ज्यादा मायने रखते हैं और व्यापक रूप से जुड़े प्लेटफार्मों से बहुस्तरीय सुरक्षा प्रदान करते हैं।



क्षेत्र हमेशा कर्षक लक्ष्य है। प्रभाव ने कीं जिनका से फायदा यशुमारी के प्रशांत और अफ्रीका के टी प्रबंधकों निर्माताओं

# फिनटेक सेक्टर ने बेहतर प्रदर्शन किया

नई दिल्ली/आईएनएस

कोविड-19 व्यवधानों ने देश में डिजिटल पारिस्थितिकी तंत्र के विकास को और बढ़ावा दिया है। यह महामारी से उत्पन्न चुनौतियों के बावजूद फिनटेक क्षेत्र में निवेशक गतिविधि में वृद्धि से स्पष्ट है। केपीएमजी की पल्स ऑफ फिनटेक हॉफ 21 रिपोर्ट के अनुसार व्यवधान फिनटेक क्षेत्र के लिए अवसर में बदल गया है, जिसमें भारत ने 2021 की जनवरी-जून अवधि में 2 बिलियन डॉलर निवेश को आकर्षित किया है। इस वर्ष फिनटेक निवेश की प्रगति अभूतपूर्व रही है। 2020 में निवेश 2.7 बिलियन डॉलर रहा, जो 2019 के 3.5 बिलियन डॉलर के शिखर के बाद अब तक की दूसरी सबसे बड़ी राशि थी। निवेशकों के लिए देश के फिनटेक क्षेत्र के आकर्षण को डिजिटल भुगतान के आसपास केंद्रित किया गया है।

# गी

रूसी इंडिया ड्र रुपये का न करेगी। 'इक्विशन' में अपनी रुझानों के गी बातचीत 5 भारत का 15 लाभंश तंत्र के रूप मारे ग्राहकों की क्षमता एक अवसर अगले पांच करने और गी कोशिश 5, साइबर, होगा। इस

COMPUCOM Software Limited		कम्प्यूकॉम सॉफ्टवेयर लिमिटेड							
		पंजीकृत कार्यालय: आईटी: 14-15 ईपीआईपी, सीतापुर, जयपुर-302022 (राजस्थान) (इण्डिया) फोन: 91-141-2770131 फैक्स: 91-141-2770335, ई-मेल: fin@compucom.co.in, वेबसाइट: www.compucom.co.in, CIN: L72200RJ1995PLC009798							
30 जून, 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए स्टैण्डएलॉन एवं समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरणों का सार		(रु. लाखों में)							
क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैण्डएलॉन				समेकित			
		समाप्त तिमाही 30.06.2021	समाप्त तिमाही 31.03.2021	समाप्त तिमाही 30.06.2020	समाप्त तिमाही 31.03.2021	समाप्त तिमाही 30.06.2021	समाप्त तिमाही 31.03.2021	समाप्त तिमाही 30.06.2020	समाप्त तिमाही 31.03.2021
		गैर अंकोक्षित	अंकोक्षित	गैर अंकोक्षित	अंकोक्षित	गैर अंकोक्षित	अंकोक्षित	गैर अंकोक्षित	अंकोक्षित
1.	परिचालनों से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	571.68	491.18	356.56	1,578.22	597.98	529.49	407.32	1,727.02
2.	कर के पहले शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर और असाधारण वस्तुओं से पहले)	475.19	226.69	46.32	357.07	414.02	207.69	18.19	262.58
3.	कर के पहले शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	475.19	226.69	46.32	357.07	414.02	207.69	18.19	262.58
4.	कर के बाद शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	360.03	159.27	32.66	255.31	299.12	141.15	4.82	162.51
5.	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) के लिए लाभ/हानि	357.11	148.81	32.25	243.63	296.69	133.24	4.22	152.80
6.	समता अंश पूंजी (अंकित मूल्य 2/- रु. प्रति का)	1582.50	1582.50	1582.50	1582.50	1582.50	1582.50	1582.50	1582.50
7.	पिछले वर्ष की लेखा परीक्षित बैलेंस शीट में दिखाए गए अनुसार रिजर्व (पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षित को छोड़कर)				11,003.84				11,105.90
8.	आय प्रति शेयर (रु. 2/- प्रति का) (संचालन जारी रखने और बंद करने के लिए)								
	1. मूल	0.46	0.20	0.04	0.32	0.40	0.19	0.02	0.25
	2. तरल	0.46	0.20	0.04	0.32	0.40	0.19	0.02	0.25

टिप्पणी: (1) उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीकरण दायित्व एवं प्रकटन अपेक्षाएं) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के पास दाखिल की गई तिमाही के वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सार है। समाप्त तिमाही के वित्तीय परिणामों का संपूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट तथा कम्पनी की वेबसाइट पर उपलब्ध है। कम्पनी की वेबसाइट: www.compucom.co.in, बीएसई लिमिटेड: www.bseindia.com, नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इण्डिया: www.nseindia.com. (2) 12 अगस्त 2021 को आयोजित संबंधित मीटिंग में अंकोक्षित समिति ने उपरोक्त परिणामों की समीक्षा की है एवं निदेशक मण्डल ने उपरोक्त परिणामों को मंजूरी दे दी है। कम्पनी के वित्तीय परिणामों को सत्यापित करने के लिए एडवोकेट जनरल द्वारा जारी की गई सीमित समीक्षा भी की गई है। (3) सेबी के विनियमन 33 (सूचीकरण दायित्व एवं प्रकटन अपेक्षाएं) विनियमन, 2015 के तहत आवश्यकताओं के अनुसार, वैधानिक लेखा परीक्षकों ने 30 जून, 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए कम्प्यूकॉम सॉफ्टवेयर लिमिटेड के वित्तीय परिणामों का अंकोक्षित किया है। उक्त अवधि के लिए जारी की गई सीमित समीक्षा रिपोर्ट में कोई योग्यता नहीं है।  
स्थान: जयपुर  
दिनांक: 12 अगस्त, 2021

सुरेंद्र कुमार सुराणा, प्रबंध निदेशक (DIN: 00340866)